
  

 

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Category Time

1 302 John Paul Amalong Open Men 4:44:11.53 1 302 John Paul Amalong Open Men 4:44:11.53

2 306 Lucas Livermon Open Men 4:48:00.53 2 306 Lucas Livermon Open Men 4:48:00.53

3 313 James Pearl Open Men 4:52:02.78 3 313 James Pearl Open Men 4:52:02.78

4 305 Will Pfeiffer Open Men 4:53:58.78 4 305 Will Pfeiffer Open Men 4:53:58.78

5 319 Brian Weightman Open Men 4:54:09.10 5 319 Brian Weightman Open Men 4:54:09.10

6 308 Reny Townsend Open Men 5:07:19.05 6 308 Reny Townsend Open Men 5:07:19.05

7 318 Glenn Turner Men 45+ 5:11:34.20 7 303 Nathan Peterson Open Men 5:54:33.67

8 310 Casey Vedder Men 45+ 5:12:50.16 8 301 Shad Wilson Open Men 6:16:52.83

9 311 Patrick Rimron Men 45+ 5:13:29.97 - 307 Bradley Hunt Open Men DNF

10 309 Scott Miller Men 45+ 5:28:44.31 - 314 Tyler Philips Open Men DNF

11 303 Nathan Peterson Open Men 5:54:33.67 - 320 Styrling Tangusso Open Men DNF

12 317 George Worrell Men 45+ 5:57:17.30 - 321 Jason Hooper Open Men DNF

13 301 Shad Wilson Open Men 6:16:52.83 - 300 Geoffrey Fisher Open Men DNS

14 316 Rebecca Bubp Open Women 8:48:21.07 - 304 Ethan Swepston Open Men DNS

- 307 Bradley Hunt Open Men DNF

- 312 Guus Gerritsen Men 45+ DNF

- 314 Tyler Philips Open Men DNF Place Bib Name Category Time

- 315 Kelly Holmes Men 45+ DNF 1 318 Glenn Turner Men 45+ 5:11:34.20

- 320 Styrling Tangusso Open Men DNF 2 310 Casey Vedder Men 45+ 5:12:50.16

- 321 Jason Hooper Open Men DNF 3 311 Patrick Rimron Men 45+ 5:13:29.97

- 300 Geoffrey Fisher Open Men DNS 4 309 Scott Miller Men 45+ 5:28:44.31

- 304 Ethan Swepston Open Men DNS 5 317 George Worrell Men 45+ 5:57:17.30

- 312 Guus Gerritsen Men 45+ DNF

 - 315 Kelly Holmes Men 45+ DNF

Men 45+

Uwharrie Forest Gravel Grinder

Uwharrie National Forest - Badin Lake Recreation Area

Saturday, May 1, 2021

75 Mile Results

Overall - All Categories Open Men



Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Category Time

1 302 John Paul Amalong Open Men 4:44:11.53 1 316 Rebecca Bubp Open Women 8:48:21.07

2 306 Lucas Livermon Open Men 4:48:00.53

3 313 James Pearl Open Men 4:52:02.78

4 305 Will Pfeiffer Open Men 4:53:58.78

5 319 Brian Weightman Open Men 4:54:09.10

6 308 Reny Townsend Open Men 5:07:19.05

7 318 Glenn Turner Men 45+ 5:11:34.20

8 310 Casey Vedder Men 45+ 5:12:50.16

9 311 Patrick Rimron Men 45+ 5:13:29.97

10 309 Scott Miller Men 45+ 5:28:44.31

11 303 Nathan Peterson Open Men 5:54:33.67

12 317 George Worrell Men 45+ 5:57:17.30

13 301 Shad Wilson Open Men 6:16:52.83

- 307 Bradley Hunt Open Men DNF

- 312 Guus Gerritsen Men 45+ DNF

- 314 Tyler Philips Open Men DNF

- 315 Kelly Holmes Men 45+ DNF

- 320 Styrling Tangusso Open Men DNF

- 321 Jason Hooper Open Men DNF

- 300 Geoffrey Fisher Open Men DNS

- 304 Ethan Swepston Open Men DNS

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 316 Rebecca Bubp Open Women 8:48:21.07

Overall - Men Open Women

Overall - Women



  

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Category Time

1 622 Keith Gerarden Open Men 2:53:41.87 1 622 Keith Gerarden Open Men 2:53:41.87

2 291 Corey Fisher Men 40-49 3:07:44.40 2 621 Blake Norman Open Men 3:20:17.62

3 289 Keith Handlon Men 40-49 3:08:56.68 3 295 Ethan Kavanaugh Open Men 3:23:46.04

4 267 Zach Zionts Mountain Bike 3:08:58.96 4 274 Ethan White Open Men 3:26:25.10

5 609 Dan Johnson Men 40-49 3:13:23.99 5 617 Keith Vail Open Men 3:26:31.92

6 219 Jonathan Kelly Men 40-49 3:13:36.35 6 618 Jackson Waters Open Men 3:36:26.86

7 287 Justin Benson Men 50+ 3:17:14.97 7 297 Dan Zaratsian Open Men 3:39:56.04

8 292 Jason Willette Mountain Bike 3:19:25.93 8 286 Edward Porter Open Men 3:40:23.74

9 621 Blake Norman Open Men 3:20:17.62 9 280 Hunter Hensley Open Men 3:47:10.43

10 604 Jeff Ickes Men 40-49 3:21:30.79 10 268 Bradley Roush Open Men 3:58:59.43

11 295 Ethan Kavanaugh Open Men 3:23:46.04 11 278 Michael Stellpflug Open Men 4:00:07.82

12 233 Lee Reavis Men 50+ 3:26:18.27 12 213 Niko Strauss Open Men 4:08:34.30

13 274 Ethan White Open Men 3:26:25.10 13 210 Tyler Gagnon Open Men 4:09:19.16

14 617 Keith Vail Open Men 3:26:31.92 14 214 Andrew Thomas Open Men 4:15:34.04

15 220 Hampton Howell Men 40-49 3:29:07.90 15 600 Nicholas Meeker Open Men 4:15:56.11

16 618 Jackson Waters Open Men 3:36:26.86 16 296 Nicholas Survoy Open Men 4:20:44.89

17 612 Fred Stutzman Men 40-49 3:37:13.17 17 215 TK Hall Open Men 4:29:57.77

18 607 Simon George Mountain Bike 3:37:17.37 18 298 Rob Aldina Open Men 4:53:23.72

19 245 Todd Davis Men 50+ 3:37:46.26 19 209 Alex Cao Open Men 4:54:14.76

20 260 Laura Calvin Open Women 3:39:08.27 20 204 Jason Harmon Open Men 5:07:54.88

21 297 Dan Zaratsian Open Men 3:39:56.04 21 623 Josh Golden Open Men 5:08:26.46

22 299 Raul Gutierrez-Garcia Mountain Bike 3:39:56.79 22 207 John Therien Open Men 5:25:01.82

23 286 Edward Porter Open Men 3:40:23.74 23 206 Joshua Diver Open Men 5:29:47.92

24 613 Gregory Brinson Men 50+ 3:42:24.76 - 200 Brandon Alred Open Men DNF

25 290 Tara Keefer Open Women 3:43:31.11 - 205 Klass van Kempen Open Men DNF

26 280 Hunter Hensley Open Men 3:47:10.43 - 208 Soren Johnson Open Men DNF

27 288 Milton Guerry Men 50+ 3:48:02.66 - 212 Chris King Open Men DNF

28 231 Michael Shandor Men 50+ 3:48:59.80 - 216 Curtis Staples Open Men DNF

29 264 Will Crockett Mountain Bike 3:49:06.22 - 270 Michael Briles Open Men DNF

30 239 Marc Sachdev Men 50+ 3:51:27.99 - 275 Nicholas McGowan Open Men DNF

50 Mile Results

Overall - All Categories Open Men



31 258 David Phlegar Clydesdale 3:51:54.52 - 277 Jacob Clayton Open Men DNF

32 240 Derek Bateson Men 50+ 3:52:27.24 - 293 Daniel Cox Open Men DNF

33 253 Kyle Johnston Mountain Bike 3:52:38.42 - 606 Paul Pajerski Open Men DNF

34 238 Mark Jordan Mountain Bike 3:54:34.91 - 201 Michael Karlson Open Men DNS

35 224 Michael Sellers Men 40-49 3:56:17.12 - 202 Lance Thompson Open Men DNS

36 268 Bradley Roush Open Men 3:58:59.43 - 203 Brian Walsh Open Men DNS

37 278 Michael Stellpflug Open Men 4:00:07.82 - 211 Ross Cain Open Men DNS

38 282 Eddy Enriquez Men 40-49 4:04:10.85 - 266 Ian Jackson Open Men DNS

39 213 Niko Strauss Open Men 4:08:34.30

40 210 Tyler Gagnon Open Men 4:09:19.16

41 232 Greg Ralston Men 50+ 4:09:52.81 Place Bib Name Category Time

42 608 Jack George Mountain Bike 4:11:29.03 1 291 Corey Fisher Men 40-49 3:07:44.40

43 214 Andrew Thomas Open Men 4:15:34.04 2 289 Keith Handlon Men 40-49 3:08:56.68

44 600 Nicholas Meeker Open Men 4:15:56.11 3 609 Dan Johnson Men 40-49 3:13:23.99

45 284 Charles Hall Men 50+ 4:19:17.86 4 219 Jonathan Kelly Men 40-49 3:13:36.35

46 263 Catherine Hoover Women 45+ 4:19:27.06 5 604 Jeff Ickes Men 40-49 3:21:30.79

47 296 Nicholas Survoy Open Men 4:20:44.89 6 220 Hampton Howell Men 40-49 3:29:07.90

48 254 Tim Brinson Mountain Bike 4:20:52.69 7 612 Fred Stutzman Men 40-49 3:37:13.17

49 616 Mike Schneider Men 50+ 4:22:46.27 8 224 Michael Sellers Men 40-49 3:56:17.12

50 257 Todd Tuescher Clydesdale 4:24:03.11 9 282 Eddy Enriquez Men 40-49 4:04:10.85

51 215 TK Hall Open Men 4:29:57.77 10 221 Ricky Lack Men 40-49 4:59:50.36

52 624 Tim Waters Men 50+ 4:30:43.75 11 218 Daniel Floto Jr Men 40-49 5:08:13.82

53 283 Melissa Cooper Open Women 4:32:44.45 - 222 Chad Torrice Men 40-49 DNF

54 237 Timothy Mitrovich Men 50+ 4:36:03.51 - 223 Rod Stanton Men 40-49 DNF

55 273 Josh Van Cleef Clydesdale 4:39:02.74 - 225 Jason Baker Men 40-49 DNF

56 271 Paul Theriot Mountain Bike 4:39:51.90 - 610 Bart De Bruine Men 40-49 DNF

57 281 Jeff Montgomerie Men 50+ 4:39:53.50 - 620 Darrin DeReu Men 40-49 DNF

58 250 Manuel Papworth Mountain Bike 4:50:09.82 - 217 Joey Cross Men 40-49 DNS

59 298 Rob Aldina Open Men 4:53:23.72

60 209 Alex Cao Open Men 4:54:14.76  

61 262 Stephanie Truell Women 45+ 4:57:31.77 Place Bib Name Category Time

62 221 Ricky Lack Men 40-49 4:59:50.36 1 287 Justin Benson Men 50+ 3:17:14.97

63 204 Jason Harmon Open Men 5:07:54.88 2 233 Lee Reavis Men 50+ 3:26:18.27

64 218 Daniel Floto Jr Men 40-49 5:08:13.82 3 245 Todd Davis Men 50+ 3:37:46.26

Men 40-49

Men 50+



65 623 Josh Golden Open Men 5:08:26.46 4 613 Gregory Brinson Men 50+ 3:42:24.76

66 611 Elizabeth Hester Open Women 5:09:26.49 5 288 Milton Guerry Men 50+ 3:48:02.66

67 272 Stacey Richardson Women 45+ 5:14:25.72 6 231 Michael Shandor Men 50+ 3:48:59.80

68 252 Ryan Batton Mountain Bike 5:16:30.06 7 239 Marc Sachdev Men 50+ 3:51:27.99

69 243 Bryan Mulqueen Men 50+ 5:23:31.80 8 240 Derek Bateson Men 50+ 3:52:27.24

70 207 John Therien Open Men 5:25:01.82 9 232 Greg Ralston Men 50+ 4:09:52.81

71 206 Joshua Diver Open Men 5:29:47.92 10 284 Charles Hall Men 50+ 4:19:17.86

72 242 Iain Gray Men 50+ 5:31:18.42 11 616 Mike Schneider Men 50+ 4:22:46.27

73 294 Jeff Hogan Men 50+ 6:01:26.10 12 624 Tim Waters Men 50+ 4:30:43.75

- 200 Brandon Alred Open Men DNF 13 237 Timothy Mitrovich Men 50+ 4:36:03.51

- 205 Klass van Kempen Open Men DNF 14 281 Jeff Montgomerie Men 50+ 4:39:53.50

- 208 Soren Johnson Open Men DNF 15 243 Bryan Mulqueen Men 50+ 5:23:31.80

- 212 Chris King Open Men DNF 16 242 Iain Gray Men 50+ 5:31:18.42

- 216 Curtis Staples Open Men DNF 17 294 Jeff Hogan Men 50+ 6:01:26.10

- 222 Chad Torrice Men 40-49 DNF - 234 Brian Soper Men 50+ DNF

- 223 Rod Stanton Men 40-49 DNF - 236 David Levine Men 50+ DNF

- 225 Jason Baker Men 40-49 DNF - 241 Rich Sharples Men 50+ DNF

- 234 Brian Soper Men 50+ DNF - 244 Jonathan Dubel Men 50+ DNF

- 236 David Levine Men 50+ DNF - 246 David Parker Men 50+ DNF

- 241 Rich Sharples Men 50+ DNF - 247 Thomas Craney Men 50+ DNF

- 244 Jonathan Dubel Men 50+ DNF - 269 Carl Amaral Men 50+ DNF

- 246 David Parker Men 50+ DNF - 279 Dariusz Tyboroswki Men 50+ DNF

- 247 Thomas Craney Men 50+ DNF - 285 Rodney Simpson Men 50+ DNF

- 255 Matthew Elkins Clydesdale DNF - 601 Lonnie Clouse Men 50+ DNF

- 256 Ryan Green Clydesdale DNF - 605 Robert Breedlove Men 50+ DNF

- 259 Erin Heyl Open Women DNF - 614 Michael Grigat Men 50+ DNF

- 261 Lindsay Torrice Open Women DNF - 615 Gary Martin Men 50+ DNF

- 265 Laura Epelbaum Open Women DNF - 226 Lawrence Jones Men 50+ DNS

- 269 Carl Amaral Men 50+ DNF - 227 Steve Leopard Men 50+ DNS

- 270 Michael Briles Open Men DNF - 228 Brian Reimer Men 50+ DNS

- 275 Nicholas McGowan Open Men DNF - 229 Daniel Hendrickson Men 50+ DNS

- 277 Jacob Clayton Open Men DNF - 230 Paul O'Hearn Men 50+ DNS

- 279 Dariusz Tyboroswki Men 50+ DNF - 235 Bobby Canady Men 50+ DNS

- 285 Rodney Simpson Men 50+ DNF - 276 Benjamin Alexander Men 50+ DNS



- 293 Daniel Cox Open Men DNF

- 601 Lonnie Clouse Men 50+ DNF Place Bib Name Category Time

- 602 Sheldon Gardner Mountain Bike DNF 1 258 David Phlegar Clydesdale 3:51:54.52

- 605 Robert Breedlove Men 50+ DNF 2 257 Todd Tuescher Clydesdale 4:24:03.11

- 606 Paul Pajerski Open Men DNF 3 273 Josh Van Cleef Clydesdale 4:39:02.74

- 610 Bart De Bruine Men 40-49 DNF - 255 Matthew Elkins Clydesdale DNF

- 614 Michael Grigat Men 50+ DNF - 256 Ryan Green Clydesdale DNF

- 615 Gary Martin Men 50+ DNF

- 620 Darrin DeReu Men 40-49 DNF

- 201 Michael Karlson Open Men DNS Place Bib Name Category Time

- 202 Lance Thompson Open Men DNS 1 267 Zach Zionts Mountain Bike 3:08:58.96

- 203 Brian Walsh Open Men DNS 2 292 Jason Willette Mountain Bike 3:19:25.93

- 211 Ross Cain Open Men DNS 3 607 Simon George Mountain Bike 3:37:17.37

- 217 Joey Cross Men 40-49 DNS 4 299 Raul Gutierrez-Garcia Mountain Bike 3:39:56.79

- 226 Lawrence Jones Men 50+ DNS 5 264 Will Crockett Mountain Bike 3:49:06.22

- 227 Steve Leopard Men 50+ DNS 6 253 Kyle Johnston Mountain Bike 3:52:38.42

- 228 Brian Reimer Men 50+ DNS 7 238 Mark Jordan Mountain Bike 3:54:34.91

- 229 Daniel Hendrickson Men 50+ DNS 8 608 Jack George Mountain Bike 4:11:29.03

- 230 Paul O'Hearn Men 50+ DNS 9 254 Tim Brinson Mountain Bike 4:20:52.69

- 235 Bobby Canady Men 50+ DNS 10 271 Paul Theriot Mountain Bike 4:39:51.90

- 248 Brian Pilcher Mountain Bike DNS 11 250 Manuel Papworth Mountain Bike 4:50:09.82

- 249 Russell Keanini Mountain Bike DNS 12 252 Ryan Batton Mountain Bike 5:16:30.06

- 251 Mark Smith Mountain Bike DNS - 602 Sheldon Gardner Mountain Bike DNF

- 266 Ian Jackson Open Men DNS - 248 Brian Pilcher Mountain Bike DNS

- 276 Benjamin Alexander Men 50+ DNS - 249 Russell Keanini Mountain Bike DNS

- 619 Erin Necko Open Women DNS - 251 Mark Smith Mountain Bike DNS

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Category Time

1 622 Keith Gerarden Open Men 2:53:41.87 1 260 Laura Calvin Open Women 3:39:08.27

2 291 Corey Fisher Men 40-49 3:07:44.40 2 290 Tara Keefer Open Women 3:43:31.11

3 289 Keith Handlon Men 40-49 3:08:56.68 3 283 Melissa Cooper Open Women 4:32:44.45

4 267 Zach Zionts Mountain Bike 3:08:58.96 4 611 Elizabeth Hester Open Women 5:09:26.49

5 609 Dan Johnson Men 40-49 3:13:23.99 - 259 Erin Heyl Open Women DNF

Overall - Men

Clydesdale

Mountain Bike

Open Women



6 219 Jonathan Kelly Men 40-49 3:13:36.35 - 261 Lindsay Torrice Open Women DNF

7 287 Justin Benson Men 50+ 3:17:14.97 - 265 Laura Epelbaum Open Women DNF

8 292 Jason Willette Mountain Bike 3:19:25.93 - 619 Erin Necko Open Women DNS

9 621 Blake Norman Open Men 3:20:17.62

10 604 Jeff Ickes Men 40-49 3:21:30.79

11 295 Ethan Kavanaugh Open Men 3:23:46.04 Place Bib Name Category Time

12 233 Lee Reavis Men 50+ 3:26:18.27 1 263 Catherine Hoover Women 45+ 4:19:27.06

13 274 Ethan White Open Men 3:26:25.10 2 262 Stephanie Truell Women 45+ 4:57:31.77

14 617 Keith Vail Open Men 3:26:31.92 3 272 Stacey Richardson Women 45+ 5:14:25.72

15 220 Hampton Howell Men 40-49 3:29:07.90

16 618 Jackson Waters Open Men 3:36:26.86

17 612 Fred Stutzman Men 40-49 3:37:13.17

18 607 Simon George Mountain Bike 3:37:17.37

19 245 Todd Davis Men 50+ 3:37:46.26

20 297 Dan Zaratsian Open Men 3:39:56.04

21 299 Raul Gutierrez-Garcia Mountain Bike 3:39:56.79

22 286 Edward Porter Open Men 3:40:23.74

23 613 Gregory Brinson Men 50+ 3:42:24.76

24 280 Hunter Hensley Open Men 3:47:10.43

25 288 Milton Guerry Men 50+ 3:48:02.66

26 231 Michael Shandor Men 50+ 3:48:59.80

27 264 Will Crockett Mountain Bike 3:49:06.22

28 239 Marc Sachdev Men 50+ 3:51:27.99

29 258 David Phlegar Clydesdale 3:51:54.52

30 240 Derek Bateson Men 50+ 3:52:27.24

31 253 Kyle Johnston Mountain Bike 3:52:38.42

32 238 Mark Jordan Mountain Bike 3:54:34.91

33 224 Michael Sellers Men 40-49 3:56:17.12

34 268 Bradley Roush Open Men 3:58:59.43

35 278 Michael Stellpflug Open Men 4:00:07.82

36 282 Eddy Enriquez Men 40-49 4:04:10.85

37 213 Niko Strauss Open Men 4:08:34.30

38 210 Tyler Gagnon Open Men 4:09:19.16

39 232 Greg Ralston Men 50+ 4:09:52.81

Women 45+



40 608 Jack George Mountain Bike 4:11:29.03

41 214 Andrew Thomas Open Men 4:15:34.04

42 600 Nicholas Meeker Open Men 4:15:56.11

43 284 Charles Hall Men 50+ 4:19:17.86

44 296 Nicholas Survoy Open Men 4:20:44.89

45 254 Tim Brinson Mountain Bike 4:20:52.69

46 616 Mike Schneider Men 50+ 4:22:46.27

47 257 Todd Tuescher Clydesdale 4:24:03.11

48 215 TK Hall Open Men 4:29:57.77

49 624 Tim Waters Men 50+ 4:30:43.75

50 237 Timothy Mitrovich Men 50+ 4:36:03.51

51 273 Josh Van Cleef Clydesdale 4:39:02.74

52 271 Paul Theriot Mountain Bike 4:39:51.90

53 281 Jeff Montgomerie Men 50+ 4:39:53.50

54 250 Manuel Papworth Mountain Bike 4:50:09.82

55 298 Rob Aldina Open Men 4:53:23.72

56 209 Alex Cao Open Men 4:54:14.76

57 221 Ricky Lack Men 40-49 4:59:50.36

58 204 Jason Harmon Open Men 5:07:54.88

59 218 Daniel Floto Jr Men 40-49 5:08:13.82

60 623 Josh Golden Open Men 5:08:26.46

61 252 Ryan Batton Mountain Bike 5:16:30.06

62 243 Bryan Mulqueen Men 50+ 5:23:31.80

63 207 John Therien Open Men 5:25:01.82

64 206 Joshua Diver Open Men 5:29:47.92

65 242 Iain Gray Men 50+ 5:31:18.42

66 294 Jeff Hogan Men 50+ 6:01:26.10

- 200 Brandon Alred Open Men DNF

- 205 Klass van Kempen Open Men DNF

- 208 Soren Johnson Open Men DNF

- 212 Chris King Open Men DNF

- 216 Curtis Staples Open Men DNF

- 222 Chad Torrice Men 40-49 DNF

- 223 Rod Stanton Men 40-49 DNF



- 225 Jason Baker Men 40-49 DNF

- 234 Brian Soper Men 50+ DNF

- 236 David Levine Men 50+ DNF

- 241 Rich Sharples Men 50+ DNF

- 244 Jonathan Dubel Men 50+ DNF

- 246 David Parker Men 50+ DNF

- 247 Thomas Craney Men 50+ DNF

- 255 Matthew Elkins Clydesdale DNF

- 256 Ryan Green Clydesdale DNF

- 269 Carl Amaral Men 50+ DNF

- 270 Michael Briles Open Men DNF

- 275 Nicholas McGowan Open Men DNF

- 277 Jacob Clayton Open Men DNF

- 279 Dariusz Tyboroswki Men 50+ DNF

- 285 Rodney Simpson Men 50+ DNF

- 293 Daniel Cox Open Men DNF

- 601 Lonnie Clouse Men 50+ DNF

- 602 Sheldon Gardner Mountain Bike DNF

- 605 Robert Breedlove Men 50+ DNF

- 606 Paul Pajerski Open Men DNF

- 610 Bart De Bruine Men 40-49 DNF

- 614 Michael Grigat Men 50+ DNF

- 615 Gary Martin Men 50+ DNF

- 620 Darrin DeReu Men 40-49 DNF

- 201 Michael Karlson Open Men DNS

- 202 Lance Thompson Open Men DNS

- 203 Brian Walsh Open Men DNS

- 211 Ross Cain Open Men DNS

- 217 Joey Cross Men 40-49 DNS

- 226 Lawrence Jones Men 50+ DNS

- 227 Steve Leopard Men 50+ DNS

- 228 Brian Reimer Men 50+ DNS

- 229 Daniel Hendrickson Men 50+ DNS

- 230 Paul O'Hearn Men 50+ DNS



- 235 Bobby Canady Men 50+ DNS

- 248 Brian Pilcher Mountain Bike DNS

- 249 Russell Keanini Mountain Bike DNS

- 251 Mark Smith Mountain Bike DNS

- 266 Ian Jackson Open Men DNS

- 276 Benjamin Alexander Men 50+ DNS

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 260 Laura Calvin Open Women 3:39:08.27

2 290 Tara Keefer Open Women 3:43:31.11

3 263 Catherine Hoover Women 45+ 4:19:27.06

4 283 Melissa Cooper Open Women 4:32:44.45

5 262 Stephanie Truell Women 45+ 4:57:31.77

6 611 Elizabeth Hester Open Women 5:09:26.49

7 272 Stacey Richardson Women 45+ 5:14:25.72

- 259 Erin Heyl Open Women DNF

- 261 Lindsay Torrice Open Women DNF

- 265 Laura Epelbaum Open Women DNF

- 619 Erin Necko Open Women DNS

  

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Category Time

1 164 Will Summer Open Men 1:34:09.97 1 164 Will Summer Open Men 1:34:09.97

2 128 Brian Funk Men 45+ 1:38:51.00 2 151 Kristopher Nicholas Open Men 1:38:52.99

3 151 Kristopher Nicholas Open Men 1:38:52.99 3 117 Jacob Nagelberg Open Men 1:41:05.87

4 117 Jacob Nagelberg Open Men 1:41:05.87 4 118 Matt Davis Open Men 1:46:42.75

5 148 Andrew Mitchell Men 45+ 1:43:21.18 5 104 Sam Bell Open Men 1:48:06.51

6 118 Matt Davis Open Men 1:46:42.75 6 106 Michael Bridges Open Men 1:49:18.01

7 104 Sam Bell Open Men 1:48:06.51 7 100 William Hutt Open Men 1:52:57.42

8 106 Michael Bridges Open Men 1:49:18.01 8 108 Cooper Creech Open Men 1:53:25.42

Overall - Women

25 Mile Results

Overall - All Categories Open Men



9 169 Michael Vandenheuvel Men 45+ 1:49:37.06 9 168 Kevin Campos Open Men 1:54:13.99

10 146 James Barker Men 45+ 1:50:18.26 10 102 Charles Jacquin Open Men 1:54:34.27

11 100 William Hutt Open Men 1:52:57.42 11 113 Peter Sciarrino Open Men 2:08:40.54

12 108 Cooper Creech Open Men 1:53:25.42 12 111 Paul East Open Men 2:11:16.36

13 126 Joe Bowden Men 45+ 1:53:52.24 13 107 Andrew Routzahn Open Men 2:17:47.76

14 168 Kevin Campos Open Men 1:54:13.99 14 105 Ian Robinson Open Men 2:18:27.80

15 102 Charles Jacquin Open Men 1:54:34.27 15 163 Wes M Open Men 2:18:53.53

16 161 Martin Turner Men 45+ 2:06:24.48 16 114 Patrick Kelly Open Men 2:25:36.20

17 159 Trevor Shick Men 45+ 2:06:28.91 17 115 Robert Swiers Open Men 2:36:38.62

18 162 Eric Mansell Men 45+ 2:06:30.28 18 101 Bryan Tomlinson Open Men 2:40:16.78

19 123 Bob van Kempen Men 45+ 2:07:05.95 19 109 Frank Gover Open Men 2:43:34.81

20 132 Steve Bevington Men 45+ 2:07:41.56 20 116 Stephen Kemp Open Men 2:55:03.39

21 113 Peter Sciarrino Open Men 2:08:40.54 21 110 Rusty Bridges Open Men 2:57:59.89

22 111 Paul East Open Men 2:11:16.36 22 150 Holden Vernelson Open Men 3:02:34.54

23 125 Allan Brunner Men 45+ 2:11:55.40 - 112 Nate Greenaway Open Men DNF

24 165 Gary Ostrander Men 45+ 2:13:09.68 - 103 Bailey Sanford Open Men DNS

25 153 John Neil Men 45+ 2:13:11.21

26 134 Adam Mersereau Men 45+ 2:13:29.09  

27 156 Scott Bozack Men 45+ 2:14:51.74 Place Bib Name Category Time

28 107 Andrew Routzahn Open Men 2:17:47.76 1 128 Brian Funk Men 45+ 1:38:51.00

29 105 Ian Robinson Open Men 2:18:27.80 2 148 Andrew Mitchell Men 45+ 1:43:21.18

30 163 Wes M Open Men 2:18:53.53 3 169 Michael Vandenheuvel Men 45+ 1:49:37.06

31 127 Michael Leone Men 45+ 2:24:22.55 4 146 James Barker Men 45+ 1:50:18.26

32 138 Maeve Deltano Open Women 2:24:25.87 5 126 Joe Bowden Men 45+ 1:53:52.24

33 120 Louis Almekinders Men 45+ 2:24:35.48 6 161 Martin Turner Men 45+ 2:06:24.48

34 158 Lee Nance Men 45+ 2:24:42.70 7 159 Trevor Shick Men 45+ 2:06:28.91

35 114 Patrick Kelly Open Men 2:25:36.20 8 162 Eric Mansell Men 45+ 2:06:30.28

36 140 Trella Lyons Open Women 2:25:57.60 9 123 Bob van Kempen Men 45+ 2:07:05.95

37 139 Kristine Urrutia Open Women 2:29:07.85 10 132 Steve Bevington Men 45+ 2:07:41.56

38 160 Brant Lambert Men 45+ 2:29:26.93 11 125 Allan Brunner Men 45+ 2:11:55.40

39 131 Mark Campbell Men 45+ 2:31:52.27 12 165 Gary Ostrander Men 45+ 2:13:09.68

40 119 Kenneth Garm Men 45+ 2:32:24.75 13 153 John Neil Men 45+ 2:13:11.21

41 155 Alex Ferrate Men 45+ 2:34:03.38 14 134 Adam Mersereau Men 45+ 2:13:29.09

42 166 John Mooney Men 45+ 2:34:44.92 15 156 Scott Bozack Men 45+ 2:14:51.74

Men 45+



43 152 Clinton Smith Men 45+ 2:35:57.19 16 127 Michael Leone Men 45+ 2:24:22.55

44 115 Robert Swiers Open Men 2:36:38.62 17 120 Louis Almekinders Men 45+ 2:24:35.48

45 136 David Wheeler Men 45+ 2:38:00.96 18 158 Lee Nance Men 45+ 2:24:42.70

46 101 Bryan Tomlinson Open Men 2:40:16.78 19 160 Brant Lambert Men 45+ 2:29:26.93

47 143 Kenneth Lingerfelt Men 45+ 2:43:11.79 20 131 Mark Campbell Men 45+ 2:31:52.27

48 109 Frank Gover Open Men 2:43:34.81 21 119 Kenneth Garm Men 45+ 2:32:24.75

49 144 Dori Barron Open Women 2:43:38.99 22 155 Alex Ferrate Men 45+ 2:34:03.38

50 167 Mike Thomas Men 45+ 2:45:59.65 23 166 John Mooney Men 45+ 2:34:44.92

51 142 Dean Bissey Men 45+ 2:46:33.34 24 152 Clinton Smith Men 45+ 2:35:57.19

52 116 Stephen Kemp Open Men 2:55:03.39 25 136 David Wheeler Men 45+ 2:38:00.96

53 110 Rusty Bridges Open Men 2:57:59.89 26 143 Kenneth Lingerfelt Men 45+ 2:43:11.79

54 129 William Edmonds Men 45+ 2:59:16.49 27 167 Mike Thomas Men 45+ 2:45:59.65

55 141 Brian & Andrew Campbell Tandem 3:00:53.08 28 142 Dean Bissey Men 45+ 2:46:33.34

56 150 Holden Vernelson Open Men 3:02:34.54 29 129 William Edmonds Men 45+ 2:59:16.49

57 124 Keith Ostrander Men 45+ 3:03:07.36 30 124 Keith Ostrander Men 45+ 3:03:07.36

58 121 George Hatcher Men 45+ 3:09:20.61 31 121 George Hatcher Men 45+ 3:09:20.61

59 154 Brian & Jonathan Campbell Tandem 3:24:21.72 - 133 Neal Caren Men 45+ DNF

- 112 Nate Greenaway Open Men DNF - 145 Tim Horan Men 45+ DNF

- 133 Neal Caren Men 45+ DNF - 149 Everette Crawford Men 45+ DNF

- 137 Miranda van Tilburg Open Women DNF - 122 Jim Christian Men 45+ DNS

- 145 Tim Horan Men 45+ DNF - 130 Timothy Strauss Men 45+ DNS

- 147 Heidi Finniff Open Women DNF - 135 Troy Wojcik Men 45+ DNS

- 149 Everette Crawford Men 45+ DNF

- 103 Bailey Sanford Open Men DNS

- 122 Jim Christian Men 45+ DNS Place Bib Name Category Time

- 130 Timothy Strauss Men 45+ DNS 1 138 Maeve Deltano Open Women 2:24:25.87

- 135 Troy Wojcik Men 45+ DNS 2 140 Trella Lyons Open Women 2:25:57.60

- 157 Lorri Warlick Open Women DNS 3 139 Kristine Urrutia Open Women 2:29:07.85

4 144 Dori Barron Open Women 2:43:38.99

- 137 Miranda van Tilburg Open Women DNF

Place Bib Name Category Time - 147 Heidi Finniff Open Women DNF

1 164 Will Summer Open Men 1:34:09.97 - 157 Lorri Warlick Open Women DNS

2 128 Brian Funk Men 45+ 1:38:51.00

3 151 Kristopher Nicholas Open Men 1:38:52.99

Open Women

Overall - Men



4 117 Jacob Nagelberg Open Men 1:41:05.87  

5 148 Andrew Mitchell Men 45+ 1:43:21.18 Place Bib Name Category Time

6 118 Matt Davis Open Men 1:46:42.75 1 141 Brian & Andrew Campbell Tandem 3:00:53.08

7 104 Sam Bell Open Men 1:48:06.51 2 154 Brian & Jonathan Campbell Tandem 3:24:21.72

8 106 Michael Bridges Open Men 1:49:18.01

9 169 Michael Vandenheuvel Men 45+ 1:49:37.06

10 146 James Barker Men 45+ 1:50:18.26

11 100 William Hutt Open Men 1:52:57.42

12 108 Cooper Creech Open Men 1:53:25.42

13 126 Joe Bowden Men 45+ 1:53:52.24

14 168 Kevin Campos Open Men 1:54:13.99

15 102 Charles Jacquin Open Men 1:54:34.27

16 161 Martin Turner Men 45+ 2:06:24.48

17 159 Trevor Shick Men 45+ 2:06:28.91

18 162 Eric Mansell Men 45+ 2:06:30.28

19 123 Bob van Kempen Men 45+ 2:07:05.95

20 132 Steve Bevington Men 45+ 2:07:41.56

21 113 Peter Sciarrino Open Men 2:08:40.54

22 111 Paul East Open Men 2:11:16.36

23 125 Allan Brunner Men 45+ 2:11:55.40

24 165 Gary Ostrander Men 45+ 2:13:09.68

25 153 John Neil Men 45+ 2:13:11.21

26 134 Adam Mersereau Men 45+ 2:13:29.09

27 156 Scott Bozack Men 45+ 2:14:51.74

28 107 Andrew Routzahn Open Men 2:17:47.76

29 105 Ian Robinson Open Men 2:18:27.80

30 163 Wes M Open Men 2:18:53.53

31 127 Michael Leone Men 45+ 2:24:22.55

32 120 Louis Almekinders Men 45+ 2:24:35.48

33 158 Lee Nance Men 45+ 2:24:42.70

34 114 Patrick Kelly Open Men 2:25:36.20

35 160 Brant Lambert Men 45+ 2:29:26.93

36 131 Mark Campbell Men 45+ 2:31:52.27

37 119 Kenneth Garm Men 45+ 2:32:24.75

Tandem



38 155 Alex Ferrate Men 45+ 2:34:03.38

39 166 John Mooney Men 45+ 2:34:44.92

40 152 Clinton Smith Men 45+ 2:35:57.19

41 115 Robert Swiers Open Men 2:36:38.62

42 136 David Wheeler Men 45+ 2:38:00.96

43 101 Bryan Tomlinson Open Men 2:40:16.78

44 143 Kenneth Lingerfelt Men 45+ 2:43:11.79

45 109 Frank Gover Open Men 2:43:34.81

46 167 Mike Thomas Men 45+ 2:45:59.65

47 142 Dean Bissey Men 45+ 2:46:33.34

48 116 Stephen Kemp Open Men 2:55:03.39

49 110 Rusty Bridges Open Men 2:57:59.89

50 129 William Edmonds Men 45+ 2:59:16.49

51 141 Brian & Andrew Campbell Tandem 3:00:53.08

52 150 Holden Vernelson Open Men 3:02:34.54

53 124 Keith Ostrander Men 45+ 3:03:07.36

54 121 George Hatcher Men 45+ 3:09:20.61

55 154 Brian & Jonathan Campbell Tandem 3:24:21.72

- 112 Nate Greenaway Open Men DNF

- 133 Neal Caren Men 45+ DNF

- 145 Tim Horan Men 45+ DNF

- 149 Everette Crawford Men 45+ DNF

- 103 Bailey Sanford Open Men DNS

- 122 Jim Christian Men 45+ DNS

- 130 Timothy Strauss Men 45+ DNS

- 135 Troy Wojcik Men 45+ DNS

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 138 Maeve Deltano Open Women 2:24:25.87

2 140 Trella Lyons Open Women 2:25:57.60

3 139 Kristine Urrutia Open Women 2:29:07.85

4 144 Dori Barron Open Women 2:43:38.99

- 137 Miranda van Tilburg Open Women DNF

Overall - Women



- 147 Heidi Finniff Open Women DNF

- 157 Lorri Warlick Open Women DNS


